of this District to provide water or sanitation services directly to any Customers.

IV. PROPOSED DISTRICT BOUNDARIES, POPULATION AND VALUATION

The boundaries of the District are located entirely within the County. The total area to be

initially included in the District is approximately one hundred fifty-four (154) acres (the

o'Property"). A legal description, boundary map and vicinity map are attached hereto as Exhibit

A. The District is not anticipated to have any residents. The present and continuing assessed

valuation of the District for purposes of this Service Plan is ZeroDollars ($0).

[...]

sewer enterprises andlor authorities, as provided by state statute, to support the planning, design,

acquisition, construction, installation, financing, operation, and maintenance of the

Improvements. The combined estimated costs of the Improvements is Three Hundred Twenty-

Four Million Dollars ($324,000,000). The County is not responsible for assuming any of the

costs of the Improvements funded by the District. The District shall be authorized to construct

the Improvements generally described herein, subject to the specific final design and approval

[...]

District or charge against its general credit or taxing powers. The exact interest rates, discounts,
and their form will be determined at the time the bonds are sold by the District and will reflect
market conditions at the time of sale.

It is anticipated that a total of Three Hundred Twenty-Four Million Dollars
($324,000,000) in revenue bonds may be issued. The revenue bonds shall have a maximum
interest rate of eighteen percent (18%) and a maximum discount of five percent (5%). Such
bonds may be issued in one or more series, may bear such date, may mature at such time, may be